SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

CC NOS. 7971, 8012, 8040, 8027, 8046, 7992 & 8015/2016

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

SITARAM MUNDOTIYA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate on 19.04.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.12.2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in D.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 13610, 13272, 13342, 12920, 13638, 12373 and 12480 of 2015.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and which is barred by 26, 25, 31, 31, 28, 29 and 33 days.

It is submitted that SLP CC Nos. 8012, 8040, 8027, 8046, 7992 and 8015/2016 and instant matters arising out of common order, hence the instant matters are tagged with SLP CC No. 7971/2016.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 9918/2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to grant the leave. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 25.04.2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No.3584/2016 Main matter is CA 3583/2016 (arising out of Special Leave Petition No. 8482/2016) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to grant the leave. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 04.04.2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the  $29^{th}$  day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR